provisions of the articles of incorporation to those of the prospectus of the fund. 

AGENDA 

1- To amend article 5 “SHARE CAPITAL - SHARES - CLASSES OF SHARES”, by deleting of 

the following wording: “The Company is incorporated with an initial share capital of forty-five 

thousand United States Dollars (45,000 USD) represented by four thousand and five hundred 

(4,500) shares of no par value.” 

2- To amend article 27 “SWING PRICING (DILUTION ADJUSTMENT)” by replacing the 

following wording “The actual total cost of purchasing or selling the underlying securities in a 

fund may be higher or lower than the mid-market value used in calculating the Net Asset